City of West Allis 2020 Project No. 13 Bid Opening - 9/30/20

## SANITARY SEWER RELAY & SANITARY SEWER SPOT RELAYS STORM SEWER RELAY & HYDRANT RELOCATES

Various Locations within the City of West Allis

			Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
			UPI Construction LLC		Five Star Energy Services, LLC		American Sewer Services, Inc.		Mid City Corporation	
			2180 S. Springdale Road		W228 S7055 Enterprise Dr.		N2768 County Road P		12930 W. Custer Ave.	
			New Berlin, WI 53146		Big Bend, WI 53103		Rubicon, WI 53078		Butler, WI 53007	
ITEM		UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 36" RCP CLIII Storm Sewer Relay	80	Lin. Ft.	\$199.00	\$15,920.00	\$255.00	\$20,400.00	\$334.00	\$26,720.00	\$325.00	\$26,000.00
2 8" Sanitary Sewer Relay	2,616	Lin. Ft.	\$144.00	\$376,704.00	\$143.00	\$374,088.00	\$178.00	\$465,648.00	\$190.00	\$497,040.00
3 10" Sanitary Sewer Relay	319	Lin. Ft.	\$162.00	\$51,597.00	\$162.00	\$51,597.00	\$181.00	\$57,648.50	\$240.00	\$76,440.00
4 10" C-900 DR-25 Sanitary Sewer Relay	378	Lin. Ft.	\$360.00	\$136,080.00	\$425.00	\$160,650.00	\$305.00	\$115,290.00	\$450.00	\$170,100.00
5 8" Sanitary Sewer Spot Relay	3	Units	\$5,640.00	\$16,920.00	\$9,250.00	\$27,750.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$8,025.00	\$24,075.00
6 72" Diameter Storm Manhole	1	Unit	\$3,620.00	\$3,620.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
7 48" Diameter Sanitary Manhole (13)	151	Vert. Ft.	\$198.00	\$29,898.00	\$250.00	\$37,750.00	\$225.00	\$33,975.00	\$140.00	\$21,140.00
8 48" Diameter Sanitary O.D. Manhole (1)	15	Vert. Ft.	\$990.00	\$14,850.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$340.00	\$5,100.00
9 O.D. Sanitary Manhole Connection	1	Unit	\$273.00	\$273.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00
10 10" Sanitary MIS Manhole Connection	1	Unit	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,300.00	\$16,300.00
11 Temporary 10" to 8" Connection S 75th St	1	Unit	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
12 Temporary 10" to 8" Connection S 111th St	2	Units	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
13 Sanitary Manhole Abandonment	1	Unit	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
14 8" Sanitary Sewer Bulkhead	1	Unit	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
15 Sanitary Reconnect	93	Units	\$145.00	\$13,485.00	\$125.00	\$11,625.00	\$100.00	\$9,300.00	\$500.00	\$46,500.00
16 Sanitary Riser Reconnect	1	Unit	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
17 Sanitary Riser Reconnect C-900	1	Unit	\$1,365.00	\$1,365.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
18 Internal Sanitary Manhole Seal	14	Units	\$186.00	\$2,604.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
19 Hydrant	1	Unit	\$13,160.00	\$13,160.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
20 Hydrant Relocate	1	Unit	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00
21 Storm Manhole Frame and Grate	1	Unit	\$835.00	\$835.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
22 Sanitary MH Frames With Solid Gasketed Lids	14	Units	\$795.00	\$11,130.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$550.00	\$7,700.00
23 7" Concrete Pavement	1,547	Sq. Yds.	\$40.00	\$61,880.00	\$45.00	\$69,615.00	\$39.00	\$60,333.00	\$36.00	\$55,692.00
24 8" Concrete Pavement	434	Sq. Yds.	\$40.00	\$17,360.00	\$47.00	\$20,398.00	\$42.00	\$18,228.00	\$38.00	\$16,492.00
25 12" H.E.S. Concrete Pavement (9-Bag)	121	Sq. Yds.	\$137.00	\$16,577.00	\$85.00	\$10,285.00	\$60.00	\$7,260.00	\$72.00	\$8,712.00
26 31" H.E.S. Concrete Curb and Gutter (9-Bag)	12	Lin. Ft.	\$62.00	\$744.00	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$48.00	\$576.00
27 8" Concrete Base	246	Sq. Yds.	\$38.00	\$9,348.00	\$42.00	\$10,332.00	\$40.00	\$9,840.00	\$36.00	\$8,856.00
28 Pavement Ties	2,384	Each	\$5.20	\$12,396.80	\$2.00	\$4,768.00	\$3.00	\$7,152.00	\$7.00	\$16,688.00
29 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S)	42	Tons	\$258.00	\$10,836.00	\$275.00	\$11,550.00	\$215.00	\$9,030.00	\$235.00	\$9,870.00
30 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (Type MT 58-28 S)	22	Tons	\$258.00	\$5,676.00	\$275.00	\$6,050.00	\$215.00	\$4,730.00	\$275.00	\$6,050.00
31 Joint Sealing	2,267	Sq. Yds.	\$2.10	\$4,760.70	\$1.50	\$3,400.50	\$0.75	\$1,700.25	\$5.00	\$11,335.00
32 Tack Coat	32	Gallons	\$4.20	\$134.40	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$11.00	\$352.00
33 Slurry Backfill	440	Cu. Yds.	\$71.00	\$31,240.00	\$60.00	\$26,400.00	\$57.00	\$25,080.00	\$65.00	\$28,600.00
34 Type C Lawn Replacement	51	Sq. Yds.	\$21.00	\$1,071.00	\$25.00	\$1,275.00	\$15.00	\$765.00	\$46.00	\$2,346.00
35 Inlet Protection Barriers	53	Units	\$56.00	\$2,968.00	\$25.00	\$1,325.00	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$66.00	\$3,498.00
36 Traffic Control HWY 100	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
37 Traffic Control 124th St	1	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
38 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.50	\$1,500.50	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00
Total		•	•	890,777.90		912,779.00		932,669.75		1,142,562.00

City of West Allis 2020 Project No. 13 Bid Opening - 9/30/20

## SANITARY SEWER RELAY & SANITARY SEWER SPOT RELAYS STORM SEWER RELAY & HYDRANT RELOCATES

Various Locations within the City of West Allis

			Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
			Vinton Constru	uction Company	Globe Contractors, Inc.		Advance Cor	struction Inc.
			1322 33rd Street		N50 W23076 Betker Rd.		2141 Woodale Ave.	
			Two Rivers, WI 54241		Pewaukee, WI 53072		Green Bay, WI 54313	
lees.		LINUTO	DDIOT I	T0711	DDIOT I	T0T41	DDIOT	T0T41
ITEM 1 36" RCP CLIII Storm Sewer Relay	80	UNITS Lin. Ft.	<b>PRICE</b> \$168.00	<b>TOTAL</b> \$13,440.00	<b>PRICE</b> \$320.00	<b>TOTAL</b> \$25,600.00	<b>PRICE</b> \$300.00	<b>TOTAL</b> \$24,000.00
•	2,616	Lin. Ft. Lin. Ft.						
2 8" Sanitary Sewer Relay 3 10" Sanitary Sewer Relay	,	Lin. Ft. Lin. Ft.	\$182.00 \$220.00	\$476,112.00	\$220.00 \$195.00	\$575,520.00	\$280.00 \$350.00	\$732,480.00
4 10" C-900 DR-25 Sanitary Sewer Relay	319 378	Lin. Ft. Lin. Ft.	\$220.00 \$388.00	\$70,070.00	\$195.00 \$591.00	\$62,107.50	\$350.00 \$430.00	\$111,475.00
5 8" Sanitary Sewer Spot Relay	370	Units	\$388.00 \$12,691.00	\$146,664.00 \$38,073.00	\$591.00	\$223,398.00 \$23,700.00	\$430.00 \$14,500.00	\$162,540.00 \$43,500.00
6 72" Diameter Storm Manhole	ა 1	Unit	\$12,691.00	\$5,200.00	\$7,900.00	\$23,700.00	\$14,500.00 \$11,500.00	\$43,500.00 \$11,500.00
7 48" Diameter Storm Manhole (13)	151	Vert. Ft.	\$3,200.00		\$250.00	\$37,750.00	\$11,500.00	
8 48" Diameter Sanitary Manhole (13)	151	Vert. Ft.		\$54,360.00	\$250.00 \$580.00	\$37,750.00	\$800.00	\$83,050.00
9 O.D. Sanitary Manhole Connection	15	Vert. Ft. Unit	\$405.00 \$5,070.00	\$6,075.00 \$5,070.00	\$580.00	\$8,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00
10 10" Sanitary MIS Manhole Connection	1	Unit	\$2,974.00	\$2,974.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,730.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$7,500.00
11 Temporary 10" to 8" Connection S 75th St	1	Unit	\$2,974.00 \$3,850.00	\$2,974.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
12 Temporary 10" to 8" Connection S 111th St	2	Units						
13 Sanitary Manhole Abandonment	1	Unit	\$2,820.00	\$5,640.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
14 8" Sanitary Sewer Bulkhead	1	Unit	\$913.00	\$913.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
15 Sanitary Reconnect	93	Units	\$750.00 \$530.00	\$750.00 \$49,290.00	\$400.00 \$425.00	\$400.00 \$39,525.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$186,000.00
16 Sanitary Reconnect	93	Unit						
•	1		\$530.00	\$530.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
17 Sanitary Riser Reconnect C-900		Unit	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
18 Internal Sanitary Manhole Seal 19 Hydrant	14 1	Units Unit	\$263.00 \$17,000.00	\$3,682.00	\$325.00	\$4,550.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
·	1	Unit	\$17,000.00 \$14,150.00	\$17,000.00 \$14,150.00	\$20,000.00 \$19,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$19,000.00	\$18,456.00 \$15,600.00	\$18,456.00
20 Hydrant Relocate 21 Storm Manhole Frame and Grate	1	Unit	\$14,150.00	\$14,150.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00
								\$1,195.00
22 Sanitary MH Frames With Solid Gasketed Lids 23 7" Concrete Pavement	14	Units	\$580.00	\$8,120.00	\$550.00	\$7,700.00	\$550.00	\$7,700.00
24 8" Concrete Pavement	1,547 434	Sq. Yds. Sq. Yds.	\$69.27 \$72.50	\$107,160.69	\$59.00 \$73.00	\$91,273.00 \$31,682.00	\$63.00 \$77.50	\$97,461.00 \$33,635.00
	121	Sq. Yds.		\$31,465.00				
25 12" H.E.S. Concrete Pavement (9-Bag)	121	Sq. ras. Lin. Ft.	\$95.00 \$67.00	\$11,495.00	\$252.00 \$80.00	\$30,492.00	\$252.00 \$77.00	\$30,492.00
26 31" H.E.S. Concrete Curb and Gutter (9-Bag) 27 8" Concrete Base	246			\$804.00		\$960.00	\$77.00 \$58.00	\$924.00
28 Pavement Ties		Sq. Yds. Each	\$72.50	\$17,835.00	\$54.00	\$13,284.00		\$14,268.00
29 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S)	2,384 42	Tons	\$8.00 \$280.00	\$19,072.00	\$7.00 \$250.00	\$16,688.00 \$10,500.00	\$6.94 \$258.00	\$16,544.96
30 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (Type MT 58-28 S)	22	Tons	\$280.00	\$11,760.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$258.00	\$10,836.00
31 Joint Sealing	2,267	Sq. Yds.		\$6,160.00			\$236.00	\$5,676.00
32 Tack Coat	32	Gallons	\$2.00 \$20.00	\$4,534.00 \$640.00	\$3.00 \$4.00	\$6,801.00 \$128.00	\$2.85 \$15.00	\$6,460.95 \$480.00
33 Slurry Backfill	440	Cu. Yds.	\$99.00	\$43,560.00	\$55.00	\$24,200.00	\$110.00	\$48,400.00
34 Type C Lawn Replacement	51	Sq. Yds.	\$30.00	\$1,530.00	\$40.00	\$2,040.00	\$45.00	\$2,295.00
35 Inlet Protection Barriers	53	Units	\$60.00	\$3,180.00	\$100.00	\$5,300.00	\$60.00	\$3,180.00
36 Traffic Control HWY 100	1	Lump Sum	\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00			
37 Traffic Control 124th St	1	Lump Sum	\$0,500.00	\$6,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$0,500.00	\$6,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$25,636.55 \$20,636.54	\$25,636.55 \$20,636.54
38 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$20,030.54
Total	'	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	1,208,188.69	\$10,000.00	1,333,978.50	φ 100,000.00	1,880,222.00
IUlai				1,200,100.09		1,333,976.50		1,000,222.00